ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
Charger
RC18150U
Important!
This appliance is not intended to be used or cleaned by
persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities,
or lack of experience or knowledge, unless they have been
given instructions concerning the safe use of the appliance by

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation, which, if not
avoided, may result in minor or moderate injury.
CAUTION
(Without Safety Alert Symbol) Indicates a situation that
may result in property damage.
6
COMPATIBLE BATTERY PACKS
Battery Pack Output Charger Input Battery type Battery Capacity Number of Cell for
Battery
Approximate charging
time*
RB18L13
18 V 220 - 240 V
50 Hz  140 W Lithium-Ion
1.3 Ah 5 20 minutes
RB18L15 1.5 Ah 5 25 minutes
RB18L20 2.0 Ah 5 30 minutes
RB18L25 2.5 Ah 5 40 minutes
RB18L26 2.6 Ah 10 40 minutes
RB18L40 4.0 Ah 10 50 minutes
RB18L50 5.0 Ah 10 60 minutes
*results may vary depending on condition of battery
LED CHARGE INDICATOR
CHARGER LED INDICATOR BATTERY PACK STATUS RED LED GREEN LED ACTION
Power Without battery pack ON OFF Ready to charge battery pack.